1-800-328-1028
Tel: 614-850-6020
Fax: 614-850-1111
e-mail: dct@sensotec.com
DCT Instruments/Sensotec, Inc.
2080 Arlingate Lane
Columbus, Ohio  43228

T = 110 Volts AC adapter (included)
V = 11 to 32 VDC  (3 ft. cable)
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDER CODE
* = Example
SERIES
AK*
AK W 200 G
SPECIFICATIONS
PRESSURE ADAPTER  Zinc Plated Stainless
Steel    Steel
To 1/4 - 18 NPT Female AD6 SS6
To 1/4 - 18 NPT Male AD7 SS7
To 7/16 - 20 UNF - Male with 37 deg flare AD9 SS9
(Call factory for other fittings)
CARRYING CASE    CC2
PANEL MOUNTING RING    MR2
NIST CERTIFICATION      NISTCERTS
(In addition to NIST STATEMENT)
ACCESSORIES
POWER
  MAXIMUM   INCREMENTAL
 SAFE OVER       DISPLAY
     PRESSURE   PRESSURE (PSI)     STEPS
RANGE (PSI)     See note (1) Below
   0 - 15 = 15 75 .005
   0 - 50 = 50 250 .01
     0 - 100 = 100 500 .02
     0 - 200 = 200 1,000 .05
     0 - 500 = 500 1,500 .1
     0 - 750 = 750 1,500 .2
  0 - 1,000 = 1K 2,000 .2
  0 - 1,500 = 1.5K 3,000 .5
  0 - 2,000 = 2K 4,000 .5
  0 - 5,000 = 5K 7,500 1
  0 - 7,500 = 7.5K 12,000 2
0 - 10,000 = 10K 15,000 2
PRESSURE RANGE (PSI)
15 = 0-15
50 = 0-50
100 = 0-100
200 = 0-200*
500 =  0-500
750 =  0-750
1K =  0-1000
1.5K =  0-1500
2K = 0-2000
5K =  0-5000
7.5K =  0-7500
10K =  0-10000
REFERENCE
G = Gage (std) reads zero at atmosphere *
A = Absolute (opt) reads zero at vacuum (15 psi or higher)
V = Vacuum (opt) scaled in In Hg (15 psi or lower)
C = Compound (opt) reads both positive & negative
(vacuum) pressure
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
Z = No electrical connection (Model AKW - 9 volt battery)*
C = 3 foot cable (Model AKV)
T = AC adapter (Model AKT)
Call factory for availability of other electrical connections and cable lengths.
Z